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Mortality tables for the population of Spain 1991-2013 

  Mortality Tables 

        Mortality tables for the population of Spain by year, province,  sex, age and function. 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

  

 
 

     

 

Mortality 
rate 

Average 
years lived 
the last year 
of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Life 
expectancy 

2012               

   Pontevedra               

      Males               

         0 1.676066 0.362998 1.674279 100000 167.42788 99893.348 79.107141 

         1 0.167915 0.327376 0.671355 99832.572 67.023081 399149.96 78.239202 

         5 0.17896 0.569285 0.894456 99765.549 89.235874 498635.57 74.290883 

         10 0.187775 0.341178 0.938294 99676.313 93.525649 498073.48 69.354844 

         15 0.131665 0.889436 0.658275 99582.788 65.552848 497877.7 64.418379 

         20 0.53682 0.423959 2.679956 99517.235 266.70181 496818.02 59.457882 

         25 0.382051 0.446012 1.908236 99250.533 189.39349 495728.06 54.611959 

         30 0.727463 0.61893 3.632281 99061.139 359.81794 494620.12 49.712107 

         35 0.916323 0.532954 4.571833 98701.321 451.24596 492452.84 44.882052 

         40 1.819821 0.611585 9.067062 98250.075 890.83949 489520.3 40.075949 

         45 3.068873 0.501019 15.227772 97359.236 1482.5643 483097.33 35.414665 

         50 4.956288 0.541513 24.503036 95876.672 2349.2695 473997.81 30.923553 

         55 7.052317 0.500507 34.651276 93527.402 3240.8438 459543.12 26.632297 

         60 10.61417 0.497756 51.692998 90286.558 4667.1829 439712.47 22.498437 

         65 14.819864 0.548115 71.698538 85619.375 6138.784 414226.74 18.58918 

         70 24.133622 0.550684 114.46219 79480.591 9097.5223 376964.65 14.813267 

         75 40.948245 0.52589 186.62552 70383.069 13135.277 320777.53 11.37209 

         80 75.525247 0.522458 319.9321 57247.792 18315.407 242507.07 8.378053 

         85 128.25781 0.480294 480.98548 38932.385 18725.912 146002.12 6.090507 

         90 199.39048 0.456998 646.80595 20206.473 13069.667 65548.1 4.50924 

         95 279.13325 3.582518 1000 7136.8062 7136.8062 25567.74 3.582518 

      Females               

         0 2.068612 0.117145 2.064841 100000 206.48407 99817.704 85.337115 

         1 0.182598 0.367974 0.730053 99793.516 72.854598 398989.88 84.513445 

         5 0.0477 0.306011 0.23846 99720.661 23.779408 498520.79 80.574114 

         10 0.103081 0.488446 0.515269 99696.882 51.370683 498353.02 75.592968 

         15 0.092395 0.943169 0.461961 99645.511 46.032323 498214.48 70.630679 

         20 0.12879 0.42926 0.643712 99599.479 64.113385 497814.43 65.661143 

         25 0.138028 0.638439 0.68997 99535.366 68.676394 497552.67 60.702055 

         30 0.338057 0.260859 1.688176 99466.689 167.91727 496712.87 55.741763 

         35 0.630146 0.543135 3.146203 99298.772 312.41406 495780.2 50.833818 

         40 0.70249 0.608587 3.507626 98986.358 347.20712 494252.28 45.985685 

         45 1.21176 0.495777 6.040347 98639.151 595.81467 491693.64 41.136842 

         50 2.022222 0.492364 10.059479 98043.336 986.26489 487713.36 36.371769 

         55 2.920968 0.506906 14.500415 97057.071 1407.3678 481815.53 31.716352 

         60 3.414304 0.501697 16.927524 95649.703 1619.1126 474214.47 27.145726 

         65 6.369207 0.546789 31.392942 94030.591 2951.8969 463463.8 22.569955 

         70 8.881862 0.511308 43.465989 91078.694 3958.8255 445720.24 18.212848 

         75 22.542822 0.527414 107.01379 87119.868 9323.0273 413569.66 13.924288 

         80 41.406502 0.542562 189.12181 77796.841 14713.079 355332.58 10.276928 

         85 95.96893 0.523983 390.6212 63083.762 24641.855 256769.09 7.041113 

         90 172.29721 0.463926 589.32428 38441.907 22654.749 131486.45 4.87517 

         95 282.29474 3.542397 1000 15787.158 15787.158 55924.378 3.542397 

 


